
2024-2025 Lafayette College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-21   Conf: 6-12   Home: 6-9   Away: 4-12   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Antognoli, Abby 31-31 1120 36.1 154-412 .374 61-182 .335 17-26 .654 23 117 140 4.5 20 0 122 86 8 38 386 12.5
15 Donahue, Kay 21-12 539 25.7 77-197 .391 12-56 .214 36-41 .878 13 85 98 4.7 45 1 39 55 11 17 202 9.6
12 Kiewiet, Teresa 31-20 814 26.3 103-233 .442 26-62 .419 57-70 .814 16 94 110 3.5 34 0 25 33 6 19 289 9.3
24 Ntaconayigize, Sauda 31-31 943 30.4 79-201 .393 50-119 .420 27-37 .730 18 70 88 2.8 34 0 41 52 8 17 235 7.6
32 Smith, Halee 30-30 820 27.3 67-169 .396 20-66 .303 18-23 .783 20 103 123 4.1 47 0 51 43 3 15 172 5.7
10 Chudy, Tasha 31-30 688 22.2 69-166 .416 0-1 .000 29-38 .763 33 86 119 3.8 89 4 24 34 5 14 167 5.4
00 Zurinskas, Talia 30-0 469 15.6 51-132 .386 12-37 .324 17-22 .773 1 14 15 0.5 35 0 31 38 2 12 131 4.4
02 Shields, Emma 18-1 294 16.3 30-73 .411 0-3 .000 6-18 .333 29 51 80 4.4 32 1 17 24 14 5 66 3.7
22 Scognamiglio, Rosie 23-0 215 9.3 17-42 .405 6-24 .250 1-2 .500 6 14 20 0.9 7 0 8 11 1 7 41 1.8
44 Beffert, Brynn 20-0 157 7.9 13-27 .481 0-0 .000 8-10 .800 12 21 33 1.7 16 0 4 10 3 1 34 1.7
04 Favours, Kylie 20-0 129 6.5 7-17 .412 3-9 .333 3-4 .750 5 8 13 0.7 6 0 2 11 1 4 20 1.0
23 Mays, Jordyn 4-0 12 3.0 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 2 0 2 0.5 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 1.0
Total 31 6200 200.0 668-1671 .400 190-559 .340 221-293 .754 227 737 964 31.1 367 6 364 433 62 149 1747 56.35
Opponents 31 6200 200.0 785-1846 .425 250-705 .355 249-362 .688 358 796 1154 37.2 408 4 490 373 96 212 2069 66.74

Team Statistics Laf OPP
SCORING 1747 2069
    Points Per Game 56.4 66.7
    Scoring Margin -10.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 668-1671 785-1846
    Field Goal Pct .400 .425
3 POINT FG-ATT 190-559 250-705
    3PT FG Pct .340 .355
    3PT Made Per Game 6.1 8.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 221-293 249-362
    FT Pct .754 .688
    FT Made Per Game 7.1 8.0
REBOUNDS 964 1154
    Rebounds Per Game 31.1 37.2
    Rebounds Margin -6.1 –
ASSISTS 364 490
    Assists Per Game 11.7 15.8
TURNOVERS 433 373
    Turnovers Per Game 14.0 12.0
    Turnovers Margin -1.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.3
STEALS 149 212
    Steals Per Game 4.8 6.8
BLOCKS 62 96
    Blocks Per Game 2.0 3.1
ATTENDANCE 8,677 12,731
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-578 16-796
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Lafayette 453 413 434 447 1747
Opponents 470 518 550 531 2069

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/04/24 at Boston College L 55-85 510
11/09/24 SAINT FRANCIS W 53-45 246
11/13/24 at Marist L 41-73 861
11/17/24 NOTRE DAME L 55-91 2,329
11/22/24 at West Virginia L 28-98 3,042
11/26/24 at NJIT W 71-69 375
12/01/24 at Monmouth L 54-60 687
12/04/24 FDU L 62-69 246
12/08/24 WAGNER W 74-45 207
12/18/24 DARTMOUTH L 47-60 164
12/21/24 at Rutgers L 65-72 1,858

* 01/02/25 at Boston U. W 66-55 261
* 01/05/25 NAVY L 49-71 274
* 01/08/25 BUCKNELL L 48-64 165
* 01/11/25 at Holy Cross L 69-75 753
* 01/15/25 ARMY WEST POINT L 65-74 1,829
* 01/18/25 at Colgate L 56-72 208
* 01/22/25 LOYOLA MARYLAND W 60-59 186
* 01/25/25 at Lehigh L 51-73 1,747
* 01/29/25 at American L 52-54 477
* 02/01/25 COLGATE L 44-75 668
* 02/08/25 at Navy W 61-60 1,033
* 02/12/25 AMERICAN W 72-55 347
* 02/15/25 at Bucknell L 51-62 206
* 02/19/25 HOLY CROSS L 42-83 463
* 02/22/25 LEHIGH L 61-75 883
* 02/26/25 at Army West Point L 48-75 472
* 03/01/25 BOSTON U. W 63-58 328
* 03/05/25 at Loyola Maryland W 57-54 241

03/08/25 AMERICAN W 87-53 342
03/10/25 at Army West Point L 40-55 0

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Lafayette College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 6-12   Home: 3-6   Away: 3-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Antognoli, Abby 18-18 657 36.5 84-227 .370 31-101 .307 15-21 .714 7 66 73 4.1 14 0 73 56 5 25 214 11.9
12 Kiewiet, Teresa 18-14 530 29.4 74-155 .477 20-38 .526 41-50 .820 11 61 72 4.0 25 0 14 24 6 13 209 11.6
15 Donahue, Kay 10-4 249 24.9 32-83 .386 4-24 .167 19-21 .905 6 42 48 4.8 19 0 19 22 5 5 87 8.7
24 Ntaconayigize, Sauda 18-18 568 31.6 46-112 .411 28-63 .444 19-26 .731 10 29 39 2.2 22 0 20 33 4 11 139 7.7
10 Chudy, Tasha 18-18 408 22.7 40-98 .408 0-1 .000 18-23 .783 16 50 66 3.7 53 3 11 23 4 7 98 5.4
32 Smith, Halee 18-18 504 28.0 38-92 .413 11-37 .297 10-15 .667 17 69 86 4.8 30 0 34 30 1 8 97 5.4
00 Zurinskas, Talia 18-0 309 17.2 37-83 .446 8-18 .444 12-16 .750 0 7 7 0.4 21 0 23 22 1 8 94 5.2
44 Beffert, Brynn 12-0 112 9.3 10-22 .455 0-0 .000 7-8 .875 8 13 21 1.8 10 0 3 8 3 0 27 2.3
02 Shields, Emma 7-0 109 15.6 8-23 .348 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 9 17 26 3.7 10 0 5 10 5 2 16 2.3
22 Scognamiglio, Rosie 11-0 99 9.0 8-16 .500 4-10 .400 1-2 .500 2 7 9 0.8 4 0 2 4 1 3 21 1.9
04 Favours, Kylie 10-0 51 5.1 4-6 .667 2-3 .667 3-4 .750 3 3 6 0.6 1 0 1 6 0 2 13 1.3
23 Mays, Jordyn 1-0 4 4.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3600 200.0 381-918 .415 108-295 .366 145-188 .771 114 407 521 28.9 209 3 205 255 35 84 1015 56.39
Opponents 18 3600 200.0 456-1038 .439 147-386 .381 135-182 .742 183 438 621 34.5 246 2 301 218 49 120 1194 66.33

Team Statistics Laf OPP
SCORING 1015 1194
    Points Per Game 56.4 66.3
    Scoring Margin -9.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 381-918 456-1038
    Field Goal Pct .415 .439
3 POINT FG-ATT 108-295 147-386
    3PT FG Pct .366 .381
    3PT Made Per Game 6.0 8.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 145-188 135-182
    FT Pct .771 .742
    FT Made Per Game 8.1 7.5
REBOUNDS 521 621
    Rebounds Per Game 28.9 34.5
    Rebounds Margin -5.6 –
ASSISTS 205 301
    Assists Per Game 11.4 16.7
TURNOVERS 255 218
    Turnovers Per Game 14.2 12.1
    Turnovers Margin -2.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.4
STEALS 84 120
    Steals Per Game 4.7 6.7
BLOCKS 35 49
    Blocks Per Game 1.9 2.7
ATTENDANCE 5,143 5,398
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-571 9-600
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Lafayette 270 245 249 251 1015
Opponents 285 318 289 302 1194

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/02/25 at  Boston U. W 66-55 261
01/05/25 NAVY L 49-71 274
01/08/25 BUCKNELL L 48-64 165
01/11/25 at  Holy Cross L 69-75 753
01/15/25 ARMY WEST POINT L 65-74 1829
01/18/25 at  Colgate L 56-72 208
01/22/25 LOYOLA MARYLAND W 60-59 186
01/25/25 at  Lehigh L 51-73 1747
01/29/25 at  American L 52-54 477
02/01/25 COLGATE L 44-75 668
02/08/25 at  Navy W 61-60 1033
02/12/25 AMERICAN W 72-55 347
02/15/25 at  Bucknell L 51-62 206
02/19/25 HOLY CROSS L 42-83 463
02/22/25 LEHIGH L 61-75 883
02/26/25 at  Army West Point L 48-75 472
03/01/25 BOSTON U. W 63-58 328
03/05/25 at  Loyola Maryland W 57-54 241


